

**Formal Board Actions Taken by the
Ohio Speech and Hearing Professionals Board
March 2021**

Practitioner	License Type	License Number	Board Action	Basis of Action	Board Action Date
Karla Seifert	Speech-Language Pathologist	SP.11904	Reprimanded; Suspended 5 years and stayed as long as compliance with the Consent Agreement (Consent) terms is met; Update the Board of employment; Complete 2 pre-approved stress related continuing education (CE) courses totaling 2.5 hours; Proof the 2.5 hours are due 60 days from the effective date of the Consent and shall not be applied towards the required 20 hours for the current biennium; Audit CE hours for the next 3 practice bienniums; Provide a release authorizing the Board to obtain her probation records; Complete and/all programs required by the court and/or her probation.	Licensee did not accurately answer a conviction question on her 2021-22 renewal application, despite receiving a misdemeanor conviction that required disclosure on the renewal application, in violation of Ohio Revised Code Section 4753.10(M) and Ohio Admin. Code rule 4753-9-01(C)(1)(a).	March 15, 2021
Cesily Insana	Speech-Language Pathologist	SP.14224	Reprimanded; Suspended 80 days with 40 days stayed. The 40-day suspension shall be served on designated dates from February 13 - May 23, 2021; Complete 2 CE hours in the area of ethics. Proof of the 2 hours are due 60 days from the effective date of the Consent and shall not be applied towards CE requirements for her first renewal; Successfully complete the Board's jurisprudence examination within 90 days of receiving the examination.	Did not submit transcript as required while licensed as a conditional speech-language pathologist during the time she completed her Supervised Professional Experience (SPE); failed to update email address in eLicense Ohio portal; After submitted SPE Report and Contacts Log obtained new employment and did not notify the Board. At new employer practiced without: an approved SPE Plan, supervision and not according to the requirements for conditional licensure until full SP licensure was granted; Practiced 80 days without a valid license June 8 - November 11, 2020, in violation of Ohio Revised Code Sections 4753.06 and 4753.10(I) and (M), and Ohio Admin. Code rules 4753-3-03, 4753-3-07(B)(5)(c)(i), (F)(1) and (G)(2), and 4753-3-04(G)(6).	March 15, 2021
Janella Clarke	Speech-Language Pathologist	SP.12073	Her prior/original May 11, 2020 Consent was <i>Amended</i> as follows: 124-day suspension to be served on designated dates from March 21, 2020 - March 7, 2021 was modified reflecting new designated suspension dates from March 21, 2020 - February 27, 2021. This was due to her employer requested she work on some of her original suspension dates due to the Covid-19 pandemic.	Practiced under an expired licensed in violation of Ohio Revised Code Sections 4753.02, 4753.09 and 4753.10(I) and (M).	Effective May 11, 2020; Modified/Amended March 15, 2021
		Click here to view the public records related to the formal board action at eLicense Ohio Lookup/Verification			